



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
2026 SEWER REHABILITATION
BY FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0491

DATE: 8/5/2026
TIME: 10:00AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Pamar Enterprises, Inc	\$ 1,110,040.00
2	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$ 1,194,944.00
3	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	\$ 1,267,157.03
4	Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.	\$ 1,267,781.00
5	Hinterland Group, LLC	\$ 1,524,900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON

2026 SEWER REHABILITATION

BY FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0491

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Insituform Technologies USA, LLC
580 Goddard Avenue
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (Max \$52,000.00)	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00	20,247.80	20,247.80
2.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,179.78	6,179.78
3.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 10 inch	800	Ft	6.00	4,800.00	5.00	4,000.00	3.55	2,840.00
4.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 12 inch	7,150	Ft	7.00	50,050.00	4.00	28,600.00	4.11	29,386.50
5.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	2,850	Ft	8.00	22,800.00	4.50	12,825.00	4.66	13,281.00
6.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 18 inch	4,130	Ft	9.00	37,170.00	4.50	18,585.00	6.35	26,225.50
7.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 21 inch	1,000	Ft	10.00	10,000.00	5.50	5,500.00	8.03	8,030.00
8.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 24 inch	580	Ft	11.00	6,380.00	7.50	4,350.00	10.26	5,950.80
9.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch, Full Length	800	Ft	37.00	29,600.00	44.00	35,200.00	42.85	34,280.00
10.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Full Length	7,150	Ft	41.00	293,150.00	41.00	293,150.00	45.72	326,898.00
11.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Full Length	2,850	Ft	52.00	148,200.00	50.00	142,500.00	58.56	166,896.00
12.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 18 inch, Full Length	4,130	Ft	66.00	272,580.00	77.00	318,010.00	84.13	347,456.90
13.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 21 inch, Full Length	1,000	Ft	80.00	80,000.00	102.00	102,000.00	103.00	103,000.00
14.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 24 inch, Full Length	580	Ft	95.00	55,100.00	110.00	63,800.00	135.89	78,816.20
15.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 10 inch	800	Ft	1.00	800.00	0.70	560.00	1.47	1,176.00
16.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 12 inch	7,150	Ft	1.00	7,150.00	0.40	2,860.00	1.19	8,508.50
17.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 15 inch	2,850	Ft	1.00	2,850.00	0.60	1,710.00	1.04	2,964.00
18.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 18 inch	4,130	Ft	1.00	4,130.00	0.50	2,065.00	1.24	5,121.20
19.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 21 inch	1,000	Ft	1.00	1,000.00	0.50	500.00	1.05	1,050.00
20.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 24 inch	580	Ft	1.00	580.00	0.55	319.00	1.11	643.80
21.	Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	80	Ea	80.00	6,400.00	187.00	14,960.00	168.54	13,483.20
22.	Lateral, Preparation	50	Ea	80.00	4,000.00	200.00	10,000.00	84.27	4,213.50



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON

2026 SEWER REHABILITATION

BY FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0491

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Insituform Technologies USA, LLC
580 Goddard Avenue
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Lateral, Reinstate	410	Ea	80.00	32,800.00	45.00	18,450.00	48.65	19,946.50
24.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	200	Ea	80.00	16,000.00	90.00	18,000.00	56.18	11,236.00
25.	Traffic Control - Major Road	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	22,584.27	22,584.27
26.	Traffic Control - Minor Road	1	LS	900.00	900.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	6,179.78	6,179.78
27.	Deliverables	1	LS	100.00	100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	561.80	561.80
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,110,040.00	\$	1,194,944.00	\$	1,267,157.03



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON

2026 SEWER REHABILITATION

BY FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0491

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.
4086 Michigan Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

Hinterland Group, LLC
2051 W Blue Heron Blvd
Riviera Beach, FL 33404

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (Max \$52,000.00)	1	LS	52,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
2.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	6,112.00	6,112.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 10 inch	800	Ft	6.00	4,800.00	5.00	4,000.00
4.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 12 inch	7,150	Ft	6.00	42,900.00	5.00	35,750.00
5.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	2,850	Ft	6.00	17,100.00	5.00	14,250.00
6.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 18 inch	4,130	Ft	6.00	24,780.00	8.00	33,040.00
7.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 21 inch	1,000	Ft	6.00	6,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
8.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 24 inch	580	Ft	7.00	4,060.00	10.00	5,800.00
9.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch, Full Length	800	Ft	37.00	29,600.00	49.00	39,200.00
10.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Full Length	7,150	Ft	43.00	307,450.00	55.00	393,250.00
11.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Full Length	2,850	Ft	55.00	156,750.00	65.00	185,250.00
12.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 18 inch, Full Length	4,130	Ft	88.00	363,440.00	83.00	342,790.00
13.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 21 inch, Full Length	1,000	Ft	99.00	99,000.00	113.00	113,000.00
14.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 24 inch, Full Length	580	Ft	129.00	74,820.00	185.00	107,300.00
15.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 10 inch	800	Ft	2.00	1,600.00	1.00	800.00
16.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 12 inch	7,150	Ft	2.00	14,300.00	1.00	7,150.00
17.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 15 inch	2,850	Ft	2.00	5,700.00	1.00	2,850.00
18.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 18 inch	4,130	Ft	2.00	8,260.00	2.00	8,260.00
19.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 21 inch	1,000	Ft	2.00	2,000.00	2.00	2,000.00
20.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 24 inch	580	Ft	2.00	1,160.00	2.00	1,160.00
21.	Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	80	Ea	77.00	6,160.00	250.00	20,000.00
22.	Lateral, Preparation	50	Ea	77.00	3,850.00	650.00	32,500.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

2026 SEWER REHABILITATION

BY FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0491

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.
4086 Michigan Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

Hinterland Group, LLC
2051 W Blue Heron Blvd
Riviera Beach, FL 33404

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Lateral, Reinstate	410	Ea	65.00	26,650.00	105.00	43,050.00
24.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	200	Ea	39.00	7,800.00	85.00	17,000.00
25.	Traffic Control - Major Road	1	LS	889.00	889.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
26.	Traffic Control - Minor Road	1	LS	400.00	400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
27.	Deliverables	1	LS	200.00	200.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,267,781.00	\$	1,524,900.00